3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSLR\ECSAETR\;)END 2011 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN ABUD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART [ | ECR-16-004202 JwRaars | VY | JT
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1
2151491 -1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151491-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151491-4 - - - |
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - S I e ;gﬁgglé épgﬂéATogéHigF%g:ODlA — _ggg
2151491-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151491-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - EETYIR SUSH RO ATR FEED 580
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N -
515149715 ] SINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 . | - | | | 5119798- | DETENT PIN 1247
) ] SERVO - - - - - - - - - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
clolast-o - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i | - [0 [ - [ - | - | 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
51514917 ] “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE , , - - . . . - | | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
T 51514971-7 y CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
s\l - | | | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
-l -2 2] -1 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
APPLICATOR DATA - . - - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] - 2063440 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - | - | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 1213
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] 0 - - | - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72l
408-10389 L. - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S e 1 : 3242036632872 E?EIN&T;EED Eé@gmg/m Y lg%
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT - - - - 1 - 5119799~ HOLE)ER FEED)HNGEF)% v " 736
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'1:?' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ':r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_1:,# INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A , - ReFIREF] - , SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
3.35-3.65 mm IN] 1.30-1.90mm [.051-.075 INJ 3.35-3.65 mm [N] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 3.35-3.65 mm [, INJ D1.70-1.90mm [.067-.075 IN] - - | | - - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL 18021 f f TERMINAL 18021 : : TERMINAL 18021 : : N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 11719
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI C/W ON - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 - : SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 i : SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 : : R R IR IR R 155888-6  |SPACER. CRIMPER 187
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED S L N O A B 240641-9 | SPACER 1 81
- | | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
GROUP Wi& GROUP Eii 15 - | - -] | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ’ D D D D 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 166
(A) 9637151 (A) 963716-1 (A) 1452013-1 (A) 968221-1 (A) 1801529-1 (A) 1801529-2 (A) 1703282-1 (A) 5-1703282-1 (A) 1379418-1 (A) 1379418-2 (A) 1703298-1 (A) 1703298-5 _ | _ | | | 21197931 LIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
(A) 963715-5 (A) 9637162 (A) 1-1452013- 1 (A) 968221-5 (A) 1703282-2 (A) 5-1703282-2 } i (A) 21413996 (B) 2000120 N - 3] -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0| 67
(A) 963715-6 (A) 1-963716-2 (A) 5-1452013-1 (A) 968221-6 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 1-963715-5 (A) 5-963716-1 (A) 6-1452013-1 (A) 5-968221-1 - - - 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 5-963715-1 (A) 5-963716-7 (A) 5-968221-5 _ _ _ | | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 156
(A) 5-963715-5 (A) 5-963716-3 (A) 5-968221-6 s T a a4 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
Eﬁ; 222?”? 2 Eﬁ;gggi;lz ; (;ﬁi}“iﬁ*%@%*w - > 1 2 [ 21 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- - -1 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
WIRE ® LEi] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 AN\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITHEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | - F R R 51196531 [FEFD CAM POST FEFD 77
SIZE P mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET2. ! |
e R — - | | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
e T 00 T o o - | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM  AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
: : ' : : : - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
- | - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
16: ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119957-1  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
Zﬁl - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 138
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Aﬁx e\ - | | | | | 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITHEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 ,
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET2. - - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT () O -~ e jejeje e c079383-> |SCH, BHSL, HoHs (M4 X 20) | 33
ASSEMBLY SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - 1 W W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, MS> x Bmm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151491-4 O T | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 1730
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151491-4 ’ ,
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151491-5 2 S L O O c119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151491-6 - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ~ W W W W 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | c |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. *WARNING - | W W W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | 2119533- 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 62. ON INSTALLATION, ST WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO H T T AT I 517509 1 T TERMINAL HOLD DOWN T8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE QF SETTINGS
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. : N | | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT  SHEAR 13
Zﬁl o her THREADS  CROOVE AND O RING on 1Tiue s g oo BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
’ ' WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - | W W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR R
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N E | | | | 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N\ | ! ! ! ! 1-1338690-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 099 1 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 1 1 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR  SHEAR 5
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L N O A B 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N | | | | | 2-1633966-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
z/\x N | | | | | 3-1633860-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDF I -7 -6 1 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ] | ] I S NO
INFORMATION | SRR LT R R B RS o C§i7)7/1§? TE Connectivity
CHK 3TAUG201 1 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/N WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR TERS TONS: T B A [T
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM B AL 0 Side Feed
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /X W{ /X[W W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J = orie 4 PRODUCT SPEC C%%%Cj%ofe
AN cut To LeNeTH AT ASSEMBLY Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= : L caTion i :
. . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES = :
, , . A 100779 [(©=2151491 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011

@ COPYRIGHT 2011

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D Y rPL

MEC

ANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND S
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

~—

AQXAND NOTS

.. S
PACER:

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

963715~ 963716~ A/
963715-5  963716-2
963715-6 1-963716-2
1-963715-5 5-963716-1
5-963715-1 5-963716-2 A
5-963715-5 5-963716-3 ,
5-963715-6 6-963716-1
6-963715-5 6-963716-2
()] 1801529-1 1703298~
1801529-2  1703298-5 POSITION |
T |2141399-6 2005120~
Q-
= HOLD DOWN & SPACER
O |TOOLING SETUP
& |FOR TERMINALS:
14520131
1-1452013-1
5-1452013-1
6-1452013-1
POSITION |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968221-1 1703282~
968221-5  1703282-2
968221-6  5-1103282-1
5-968221-1 5-1703282-2
5-968221-5 1379418~
5-968221-6 1379418-2

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

20-1

2419
-1241920-1

1
S

POSTITION 2

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

1‘!’REF
N !l'

';|POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

*— I AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
HOLD DOWN SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
) ] REF
]
—J
1
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T PR B R [ STATGZ0T SRR
CHK STAUGZ2O0T T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD STAUG201 1 [Name ‘
mm —L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
T Applicator
{@} C 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 491 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151491-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151491-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151491-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - -
2-2151491-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151491-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151491-4 - ] ] - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251
o ieisor s ] CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - il L 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
LATCH PLATE/)\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440-1 e l { ?O;§2§2; EﬁﬁﬁﬁyicéﬁﬁgééﬂXISUMl ~§j§
2-2151491-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - : - :
- | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
f-elot491-1 K CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - N T T R I 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | -] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
APPLICATOR DATA - - - ] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] O - | - - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
408-10389 - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- TE TERMINAL ‘ - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERWINAL DATA- TE TERMINAL T CRINP SPECITICATION ¥E§m§§2t Ei&él TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION —— 1 1 1 e T T T DI TR Ry 1o
: TERMINAL NAME A - ‘ ‘
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT T LETGITCHRO Quﬁ%w SYSTEM SOCHET CONTACT MICRO QU/:%OK STSTEM SOCKET CONTACT : T - | 27196412 [FEED CAN, AIR FEED 15
WERE S THIP LENGTH —= SULATION DEAMETER RANGE 3.35-3.65 mm [.132- 144 IN] ;ﬁsf;ﬁTégN DgAyijE§75ﬁE?E 3 yyéR§5STREPM;ENfJﬁ1NJ ;ﬂsgéAIZ%N %léEET%i5R?$fE — | | | sy ol Pl fW =
EECRER NN i P1.30-1,90mn 1.051-.075 IN] TERMINAme ‘ .<A>WWA,18021 | e | TERMINAme ' .(A)114,18021 | . | —— | | | L l jé
- - - ¢‘I' - - - - - - 4] 4| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20
XEEMM%ION e éEEH%\&?T 100 7 7 APPUCAUON‘. e 0o - -] - [ 1] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SPECTEICATION (B)114-61024 : : SPECIE ICATION T T T T T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED A I T A 2719092-2  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 139
GROUP 11§> GROUP ZAQX GROUP WA§> GROUP 2A§g - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
GROUP 143 GROUP 24\ : T T - | 2119799-1  [HOLDER.FEED FINGER, AF 136
T TERWINAL T TERWINAL T TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 4 - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
(A) 1801529-1 (A) 1801529-2 (A) 1703282-1 (A) 5-1703282-1 (A) 1379418-1 (A) 1703298-1 (B) 20051201 - R 1633743-1 ISERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
) 96510 LA) 963716 A) 1402013 A) 968ec ] (A) 1703282-7 (A) 5-1703282-7 (A) 1379418-2 (A)1703298-5 (A) 2141399-6
(A) 963715-5 (A) 963716-2 (A) 1-1452013-] (A) 968221-5 S L I U O | -18028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 963715-6 (A) 1-963716-2 | (A) 5-1452013- (A) 968221-6 - REF| = | - c119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [
(A) 1-963715-5 (A) 5-963716-1 (A) 6-1452013-] (A) 5-968221-1 - | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 5-963715-1 (A) 5-963716-2 (A) 5-968221-5 - | | | 240641 -9 SPACER 8
(A) 5-963715-5 (A) 5-963716-3 (A) 5-968221-6 - ] ] | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 5-963715-6 (A) 6-963716-1 (A) 1241920-1 - | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 6-963715-5 (A) 6-963716-2 (A) 5-1241920- 1 N I I | 2119740-1 | TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET., SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
WIRE t .~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 - N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
5 0mm? 0 93170 05 [ 0374/ 0021 T - - ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
|ﬂllm| - | | | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Aﬁi POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITHEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | - | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
1fl FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEETZ. - 2l 2 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B IR R R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L A O B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | w | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151491-4 - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151491-4 Aﬁﬁ | | | | 1-16026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151491-5 POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITHEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2?2 - W 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR GROUP 2?2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET?. _ | | | | 20175001 TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. (AN I O O B 2119806-T | INSERT, SHEAR I3
C) O ~ - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62. O B | | | [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ] N 1 1 1 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N -] | | | 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A *WARNTING N | | | | 1-1338690-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 1 1 1 2406411 1SPACER 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O T 1 1 1 197572 TDEPRESSOR SHERR 5
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE LARGEST WIRE SI/Ze St lTTING. USE OF St lTINGS - | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR dias oual 1r LED ol THE EACTORT ADJUSTMENT AT BE SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T T T T 1] 2-1633966-9 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Aﬁl WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N | W W W 3-1633860-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET
o DD TTTONAL INFORMATION. “77]-27]-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 3TAUG2011 o
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, SHOULD B CONTAETED For THE LATEST REvISior. B WEAVER cﬁii*”zﬁﬁngEC””‘““*y
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE — ————————1 G HOFFNER e lartisburg, PA 177053608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | TSRS S T STRUCZOTT [
INFORMATION. mm P$M£Q¥§ Ocean Side Feed
PACTIEFIC VERSTON one s * oo ator
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =g : :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ALGLES = :
VETGHT A 00779 (C=215149]1 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 201

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER%

SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET
AQXAND NOTES

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
963715- 1 963716- 1
963715-5 9637162
963715-6 1-963716-2
1-963715-5 5-963716-1
5-963715-1 5-963716-2
5-963715-5 5-963716-3
5-963715-6 6-963716-1
6-963715-5 6-963716-2
1801529-1 17032981
—11801529-2  1703298-5
2141399-6  2005120- | POS TTTON
[
D)
= [HOLD DOWN & SPACER
< I TOOLING SETUP
> |FOR TERMINALS:
1452013~ 1
114520131 :
5-1452013- ] d
6-1452013- | ’
L
POSITION |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968221-1 17032821
968221-5  1703282-2
968221-6  5-1703282-1
5-968221-1 5-1703282-2
5-068221-5 13794181
Aﬁﬁ 5-968221-6 1379418-2
d
[
= [HOLD DOWN & SPACER
O |TOOLING SETUP
& |[FOR TERMINALS:
1241920~ 1
5-1241920- |
POSITION ?
—e=l=—1.540.5 '

REF N

N\ /" REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

11!’REF A::i§£{

L

W

HOLD DOWN SETUP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=, @
]

—

FEED TRACK POSITION

;;LPOSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

PACTIFTIC VERS

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown

(Atlantic version of 4 & 2 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T P B R S o 3TAG20T] S ERRR
C% HOFFNERsWAUGEOWW ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS T QLERANCES UNLESS oot ITAUGPOTT [vame ‘
mm —L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Vil o Applicator
{@} C 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151491 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |- SHEET 4 R |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

I& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_37
	new_view_38


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_32
	new_view_33
	new_view_34
	new_view_44


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_39
	new_view_40
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43



